

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 28th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

11	S/351/2025	)	None present for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matter	)	Mr. A. N. Khatri, Advocate for defendant no. 2.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 2 made a
		)	statement that on last occasion plaintiff made
		)	wrong statement that defendant nos. 1 and 2
		)	were served with Writ of Summons on
		)	10.12.2025. In fact, Writ of Summons were
		)	issued on 30.12.2025. Till date, defendant no.
		)	2 has not received Writ of Summons.
		)	
		)	Plaintiff to file affidavit of service, showing
		)	service of Writ of Summons upon defendants,
		)	till next date, failing necessary orders will be
		)	passed.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 13.02.2026.

Date : 28.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2026.01.28
16:09:10
+0530