

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 30th January, 2026

CALLED FOR SPEAKING TO THE MINUTES

1. IA/7300/2025
IN
S/351/2025

) Mr. Siddharth Wakode, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. A.N. Khatri, Advocate for Defendant No. 2
)
)
) P.C. : Today, the matter is placed on board in
) view of praecipe dated 27.01.2026 filed by
) Advocate for Plaintiff for speaking to the minutes
) of Order dated 09.01.2026.
)
) Perused praecipe. Heard Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff
) and Defendants.
)
) In Order dated 09.01.2026, it is mentioned that -
)
) *'Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that*
) *Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are served with Writ of*
) *Summons on 10.12.2025'.*
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that in
) view of directions issued vide Order dated
) 17.10.2025, Plaintiff served Plaint and documents
) to the Defendants by private mode of service and
) lodged Writ of Summons on 06.01.2026.
) Statement is accepted.
)
) In view of above, Order dated 09.01.2026 is
) corrected and the same may be read as :
)
) ***"No R & P***
) ***Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement***
) ***that Defendants Nos. 1 and 2 are served with***
) ***Plaint and Annexures by private mode of***
) ***service on 10.12.2025."***
)
) Third paragraph of the said Order dated
) 09.01.2026, regarding filing of Written Statement
) by the Defendants, **may be treated as canceled.**

.... continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 30th January, 2026

: 2 :

-) As Writ of Summons is lodged on 06.01.2026,
-) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendants with
-) Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service to
-) that effect on or before next date, failing Suit
-) against Defendants will be dismissed for non-
-) compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Plaintiff to comply
-) with directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
-) Liberty is granted to the Plaintiff to serve
-) Defendants by all modes of service including
-) service upon their Advocates.
-)
-) Praeipie stands disposed of.

Date : 30.01.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master